CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
FASE

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 31652 | API No. 15 - 203-20140-0000 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Norstar Petroleum Inc. | County: Wichita |
| 6855 S. Havana St., Ste. 250 | SWSENE_Sec. 33 Twp. 19 S. R. 36 East \(\text{\text{West}} \) West |
| City/State/Zip: Centennial, CO 80112 Purchaser: | 2200 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: | 950 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser:Per Burchardt Operator Contact Person: Per Burchardt | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (303) 925-0696 | (circle one) (NE) SE NW SW |
| Contractor: Name: Val Energy, Inc. | Lease Name: Ford Well #: 1-33 |
| icense: 5822 | Field Name: Wildcat |
| Wellsite Geologist: Wes Hansen | Producing Formation: None |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 3238 Kelly Bushing: 3243 |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 5210 Plug Back Total Depth: |
| Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 220 Feet |
| | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from. |
| f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | feet depth tow/sx cmt. |
| Operator: | |
| Well Name: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan PA NH 8-7-08 |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content 37,000 ppm Fluid volume 550 bbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used Evaporation |
| Commingled Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Operator Name: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 9/14/07 9/23/07 9/24/07 | Quarter Sec TwpS. R [] East [] West |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workon information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well | |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| President - October 8, 2007 | Latter of Confidentiality Received |
| Title: President Date: October 0, 2007 | Letter of Confidentiality Received / If Denied, Yes Date: |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this oday of | Y Market and Breathard |
| 2007 PATSV BOT | Geologist Report Received RECEIVED Geologist Report Received RECEIVED |
| Notary Public: Patsy Botts Of DNOTARY PUBLISHED OF COLO | BLIC UIC Distribution OCT 1 2007 |
| Date Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRE | C 10/E10000 CONSERVATION BIVISION |
| mi voiminosimi capine | 3 10/0/2008 mm = 100 |

| perator Name: Norsta | r Petroleum Ind | D | | Lease | e Name: F | ord | | Well #: 1-33 | 3 ' |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| ec. 33 Twp. 19 | | | | | y: Wichit | | | | |
| STRUCTIONS: Show sted, time tool open a mperature, fluid recov ectric Wireline Logs s | nd closed, flowing ery, and flow rates | and shut-ir if gas to su | n pressures, urface test, a | whether s long with | hut-in pre | ssure reached | static level, hydi | rostatic pressur | es, bottom hole |
| ill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She | eets) | Yes | √ No | | √ Lo | g Formati | on (Top), Depth | and Datum | Sample |
| mples Sent to Geolog | · | ✓ Yes | □No | | Name | e ner Shale | | Тор 3892 | Datum -649 |
| ores Taken | , | Yes | √ No | | Lans | | | 3942 | -699 |
| ectric Log Run | | ✓ Yes | | | Stark | Shale | | 4232 | -989 |
| (Submit Copy) | | | | TIAL | Marn | naton | | 4410 | -1167 |
| t All E. Logs Run: | | | ONFIDER | 4111. | Paw | nee | | 4503 | -1260 |
| IL, CNL/CDL, | MEL, PE, S | ON G | oct 08 | 3 Sans | Ft. S | cott | | 4541 | -1298 |
| , | | | UC1 3 | cC. | St. L | ouis | | 4976 | -1733 |
| | | | ONFIDEN OCT 0 8 | | Sper | gen | | 5142 | -1899 |
| | | | CASING | HECOND | <u>▼</u> 146 | | | | |
| | Size Hole | т | all strings set⊲ Casing | | sunace, inte eight | rmediate, produc | Type of | # Sacks | Type and Percent |
| Purpose of String | Drilled | | In O.D.) | | s. / Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives |
| Surface casing | 12 1/4 | 8 5/8 | | 23 | | 220 | Common | 165 | 2% gel 3% cc |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | ADDITIONAL | L CEMENT | TING / SQL | JEEZE RECOR | D | | |
| Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | Depth Top Bottom | Туре с | of Cement | #Sack | ks Used | | Type and | d Percent Additive | S |
| Shots Per Foot | | |) - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe | | e | | acture, Shot, Cemo | | ord Depth |
| | | | | | Al- | | | | |
| UBING RECORD | Size | Set At | | Packer | r At | Liner Run | Yes | No | |
| Date of First, Resumerd I | Production, SWD or | Enhr. | Producing Me | ethod | Flowin | g Pump | oing Gas | Lift Ot | her (<i>Explain</i>) |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wat | er | Bbls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas Vented Sold (If vented, Sub | METHOD OF Used on Lease nit ACO-18.) | COMPLETIO | N Open Hole | | erf. | Production Inte | erval Commingled | Kansa | RECEIVED S CORPORATION COMMIS |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.;

28714

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

| RUSSELL, KANSAS 0/003 | | | OAKLE | 1KS |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| 9-14-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE 36 | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH |
| | ed , 85- R | • | COUNTY | CODADD |
| | 1/25 6- | • | | 1 |
| CONTRACTOR UAL #4 | | SAMe | J | |
| TYPE OF JOB SUNCARE HOLE SIZE 1214 T.D. 725' | CEMENT | | | |
| CASING SIZE 8518 23 DEPTH 220 | | DERED_ 16 | S ell | /a |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | 3% | C 2 30 C | 0 3 + 3 6 | lom_ |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| TOOL DEPTH | | _ | 60 | 00 |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | COMMON | 165 | @ 13 | 2079 |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. | POZMIX GEL | 3 | · @ - 65 | 11095 |
| PERFS. | GEL CHLORIDE | 6 | @ 1660 | 229 69 |
| DISPLACEMENT 13 8815 | ASC | | -@ <u>S</u> | 217- |
| EQUIPMENT | | - CONTRACTOR | @ | |
| | | | @ | |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER FUZZY | | 27 0 9 2001 | _@ | |
| # H23 HELPER Alum | | | -@ | |
| BULK TRUCK | | liste and the second | @ | |
| #373 DRIVER Jerry BULK TRUCK | | | @ | |
| # DRIVER | | | @ | |
| | HANDLING_ | 174 | @ 1 - | 330 |
| REMARKS: | MILEAGE | Ogrsky | | 1284- |
| , | | | TOTAL | 4023= |
| Cement did circulate | | | | |
| Plus down @ 7:00pm | | SERVIC | CE | |
| | DEPTH OF IO | oB | 220 | / |
| Thanks Fuzzy+ | PUMP TRUCK | | <i></i> | 81500 |
| CLEW | EXTRA FOOT | | @ | 50 |
| | | | @ 600 | 492 |
| | —— MANIFOLD _ | + head | . @ | 10000 |
| | | | @ | |
| CHARGE TO: NOFSTAR | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | | | ТОТАІ | 1407 |
| STREET | - | | IOIAL | 1.0, |
| CITYSTATEZIP | | PLUG & FLOAT | EOUIPMEN | r |
| | | | _ | _ |
| | 1.856 | plus | @ | 6000 |
| 1 | | • | @ | |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. | | | @ | |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipme | nt — | | . @ | |
| and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or | | | @ | |
| contractor to do work as is listed. The above work we done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | | | ፐ ርሞል ፣ | 6000 |
| contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS A | " ND | | IOIAL | |
| CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | TAX | | | |
| | ТОТАТ СИЛЬ | GE | | |
| • | | | | |
| | DISCOUNT — | | IF PAID | IN 30 DAYS |
| SIGNATURE Handy Smith | Λ. | | | |
| GUNATURE way smill | _ Kand | 15mill | | |
| | | 5 m. HC PRINTE | D NAME REC | CEIVED |
| · · | | | RANSAS CORPO | RATION COMMISSION |

OCT 1 1 2007

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 28673

| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | SERVICE POINT: |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| DATE 9-24-07 SEC. 33 TWP. RANGE 36 U | CALLED OUT ON LOCATION, JOB START JOB FINISH |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) | to 85-16E-65-6E Wichita Kan |
| CONTRACTOR Val Dals Co#4 TYPE OF JOB PTA | OWNER Same |
| HOLE SIZE 7% T.D. 521M | CEMENT |
| CASING SIZE DEPTH | AMOUNT ORDERED 275-5Ks 6% 2000 |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | 4% Cel Y4# Flo-Sal |
| DRILL PIPE 4% YH DEPTH 2290 | |
| TOOL DEPTH | 1/- , /- 0-0-0 |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | COMMON |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. | POZMIX 110- sks @ 6 40 70400 GEL 9- sks @ 1165 14983 |
| PERFS. | |
| DISPLACEMENT | |
| EQUIPMENT | ASC |
| EQUIMENT | |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER WAS | CONFIDENTIAL @ |
| 11:0 | OCT 0 8 2007 @ |
| # 4() HELPER Larene BULK TRUCK | UC1 0 19 222 |
| # 399 DRIVER Jerry | KCC @ |
| BULKTRUCK | |
| # DRIVER | |
| | HANDLING 287 5K3 @ 190 5453 |
| REMARKS: | MILEAGE 94 px 8/ mite 2,11806 |
| REWARKS: | TOTAL 5, 7342 |
| 2000 | |
| -50 SK3 2 dd70 | SERVICE |
| - 80 SK3 1 80' - 50 SK3 2 600' | DEPONIX |
| 50 Sks 2 250' | DEPTH OF JOB |
| 20 3/63 2 60' | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 95500 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ |
| 10 5K3 In MIH | MILEAGE 82 miles @ 600 49200 |
| 15 SK3 in R.H Iber L. You | MILLAUL DA MAIAS (O ASSET LIGHT) |
| - Q 263 In Kith I have I YAU | MANIEOI D |
| - 10 ses in Kitt Thank You | MANIFOLD@ |
| The contract of the contract o | MANIFOLD@ |
| The contract of the contract o | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroloum, I | MANIFOLD |
| / Marie (Company) | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroloum, I | MANIFOLD |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroloum, I | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroloum, I | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroloum J STREET STATE ZIP | MANIFOLD @@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum T STREET | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD @@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum, T STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD @@ |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD @@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum, T STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND" | MANIFOLD @@ |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD @ @ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum, T STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND" | MANIFOLD @ @ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum, T STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND" | MANIFOLD |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: | MANIFOLD@ |
| CHARGE TO: Norstar Petroleum, T STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND" | MANIFOLD |

OCT 1 1 2007



6855 S. HAVANA ST. SUITE 250 CENTENNIAL, CO 80112-3864 OFFICE (303) 925-0696 FAX (303) 925-0699

October 8, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

Ford #1-33

2,200' FNL & 950' FEL Sec. 33, T19S-R36W Wichita County, KS

API No.: 15-203-20140-0000

CONFIDENTIAL OCT 0 8 2007

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Well Completion Form ACO-1 with attachments for the above referenced well.

Please be advised that Norstar Petroleum Inc. requests this information be kept confidential for a period of one year as allowed by rule.

Sincerely,

Norstar Petroleum Inc.

John J. Meyers IV, P.E. Petroleum Engineer

Attachments:

ACO-1 (Original plus two copies)

CP-4 Plugging Record

Logs (CDL/CNL, DIL, MEL, PE, SON)

Geologist Reports (2)

Cement Tickets (Surf Csg. & Plugging)

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 112007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS